
*** Provisional Result ***

Race Name: Guernsey YB National

Race Date: 24/08/2024

British International Championship Club

Wind:

08:00:00Liberation Time

*** Members verified birds ***

26/08/2024 11:21 AM

Latest update 

Members Birds

CS 80578

ES 76965

IR 01

NC 474

NE 173

NW 132

WS 22011

1871164

Open Provisional Positions

Sect Pos Flying Name

Velocity

Open Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min       Y/Min  M       Y

Lee Bastone 1916.4491 GB24B06220 11 11 13Burnham on 1 1752.401ES1 208 377

Colin Draper 1891.0672 GB24Z19053 10 44 31Yalding 1 1729.191ES2 176 1352

Malik & Khan 1881.8383 GB24N10081 10 32 21Tolworth 1 1720.753CS1 162 1578

Chris Kavanagh 1880.1874 GB24V30724 10 33 40Oxted 1 1719.243ES3 164 282

Mr & Mrs J Buckfield 1879.6015 GB24N33367 11 6 31Wickford 1 1718.708ES4 199 337

N T Wilson 1876.1266 GB24N20443 9 45 29Hilsea 1 1715.529CS2 112 780

K Wise 1863.8417 GB24N00303 10 37 16Isleworth 1 1704.296CS3 166 960

Dave Bastone 1851.8428 GB24B06283 11 17 28Althorne 1 1693.324ES5 207 1357

J Cowlin 1847.7649 GB24N50241 11 12 43Hullbridge 1 1689.596ES6 202 575

Gladwin  Jarvis & Family 1841.55110 GB24N26960 11 11 30Leigh on Sea 1 1683.914ES7 200 657

Jeremy Nicholson 1836.64811 GB24C48654 11 47 36Ipswich 1 1679.431NE1 237 901

J Clarke & Dtr. 1834.88012 GB24DF01711 11 7 11Selling 1 1677.814ES8 195 259

Miss R Bacon 1834.39413 GB24N24666 11 14 34Rochford 1 1677.370ES9 202 1392

M & J Adcock & Son 1834.06814 GB24B03131 10 42 58Croydon 1 1677.072CS4 169 1452

Darren Simmons 1829.80915 GB24D19405 11 21 9Mayland 1 1673.177ES10 209 226

Alan & Gary Young 1821.47216 GTB24N49236 10 41 53South Croyd 1 1665.554CS5 167 946

M Gilbert 1815.03617 GB24N4212 10 32 34Winkfield, W 1 1659.669CS6 157 594

T Sparks & P Dallas 1813.71518 GB24N51996 10 59 9Gravesend 1 1658.461ES11 184 1087

Jim Collins 1811.54819 BELG24 6040300 11 19 57Fullers End, 1 1656.479ES12 205 1419

John & Bradley Donovan 1804.02820 GB24C34033 10 42 52Warlingham 1 1649.603CS7 166 1656

P Jackson & Son 1803.73921 GB24N11476 10 49 51Bromley 1 1649.339ES13 174 125

Fagg & Pullen 1802.58822 GB24N03398 11 16 17Canterbury 1 1648.287ES14 201 58

Rob Quinn 1801.76623 GB24N32150 10 19 50Aldershsot 1 1647.535CS8 143 267

 J Willson 1792.45024 GB24S62981 11 1 4Dagenham 1 1639.017ES15 184 713

Anthony Royce 1784.79325 GB24V39741 11 32 16Colchester 1 1632.014ES16 215 452

Kevin Foster 1772.11226 GB24B09066 11 0 24Longfield Hil 1 1620.419ES17 181 1129

Michael Potts 1771.06227 GB24S75693 10 45 15Warlingham 1 1619.459CS9 166 508

J M Cook 1764.51728 GB24S29122 10 59 28Bexleyheath 1 1613.474ES18 179 1632

A & D Steer 1759.37629 GB24D19389 10 48 24Westerham 1 1608.774ES19 168 599

Mark Bulled 1748.64230 GB24D40580 11 15 19Harlow 1 1598.959ES20 194 99

Mr & Mrs Chaplin 1747.44431 GB24N31428 10 33 8Woking 1 1597.863CS10 152 72

D Wilton & Son 1740.52932 GB24N56318 11 9 10Chadwell St 1 1591.539ES21 187 130
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J King & Son 1739.77633 GB24V15867 10 44 58Slough 1 1590.851CS11 163 125

Mr D Coward-Talbott 1731.81434 GB24N53648 11 24 30Chelmsford 1 1583.571ES22 201 396

A G Muir 1724.41135 GB24N19878 10 33 34Abinger Ham 1 1576.801CS12 150 812

J Donovan & Sons 1723.88436 GB24N33267 10 51 19South Croyd 1 1576.319CS13 167 1410

L & K Buddle 1716.45137 GB24V16928 11 28 25Dover 1 1569.523ES23 203 457

J. Clark & Son 1716.38038 GB24A04822 11 1 30Swanley, 1 1569.458ES24 177 3

Peter Donovan 1712.35739 GB24A69482 10 53 58Croydon 1 1565.779CS14 169 453

Lee Goodliffe 1704.21040 GB24B32425 11 29 3Hockley 1 1558.329ES25 202 745

Catalin Anghelache 1703.37841 GB24N57763 10 31 51Farnborough 1 1557.569CS15 146 1698

G Jackson 1694.64742 GB24D62207 10 27 57Brighton 1 1549.585CS16 142 803

Warren Foster 1693.67443 GB24A04613 11 10 4Greenhithe 1 1548.696ES26 182 1591

A Cousins 1685.56244 GB24N58862 11 30 44Bishop Stortf 1 1541.277ES27 201 1444

Tidbury & Garrett 1685.10545 GB24A60256 10 48 52Ashford 1 1540.860CS17 161 1198

Eddie Jordan 1683.92546 GB24N03692 10 34 55Guildford 1 1539.781CS18 148 388

M Sallis & Son 1677.87847 GB24N35016 10 29 53Brigton 1 1534.252CS19 142 1566

Perkins & Andel 1675.54448 GB24V83802 10 42 29Warfield 1 1532.118CS20 154 1208

R & N Steptoe 1675.02249 GB24A69439 10 52 34Oxted 1 1531.640ES28 164 413

J May & Son 1668.65450 GB24N02650 10 5 9Chichester 1 1525.817CS21 118 1152

P & L McMahon 1666.29451 GB24B09341 10 30 22Brighton 1 1523.659CS22 142 635

D & J Novis 1664.84652 BELG245010971 10 30 39Brighton 1 1522.335CS23 142 889

Michael Jefferies 1664.50553 GB24V32509 10 4 49Waterlooville 1 1522.024CS24 118 78

Mr & Mrs B Wall 1662.31954 GB24N21834 10 2 27Havant 1 1520.025CS25 115 1151

Mr & Mrs D. Waterhouse 1653.55455 GB24N21935 10 2 49Bedhampton 1 1512.010CS26 115 684

Mr & Mrs A Sparks 1650.22256 GB24Z03160 11 17 46Gravesend 1 1508.963ES29 185 759

Damian Szpak 1647.39257 GB24B09021 11 5 36Deptford 1 1506.375ES30 173 1276

Terry Haley 1642.11158 GB24B52209 11 10 35Nr. Watford 1 1501.546CS27 177 1439

R Lowe 1634.67959 GB24N09875 10 44 52Caversham, 1 1494.750CS28 153 224

Dennis John Brown 1629.63560 GB24A75599 11 39 18Dover 1 1490.138ES31 203 99

Mohammad Ayaz 1629.18861 GB24B64632 11 45 5Birmingham 1 1489.729NC1 208 623

Stephen Philpott 1627.66562 GB24B08254 11 38 23Shoeburynes 1 1488.337ES32 201 1695

D Crick & Son 1626.45363 GB24A29609 11 26 24Luton 1 1487.229CS29 190 1300

P & L Worley 1625.09064 GB24B73923 10 56 2Staines 1 1485.982CS30 162 950

J Burmby 1622.55365 GB24C48933 11 48 46Witham 1 1483.662ES33 210 1586

J.P. Parker & D Ward 1617.29366 GB24A60202 10 38 6Beenham 1 1478.853CS31 145 494

M-A & M Coleman 1605.08767 GB24C02016 11 43 30Dover 1 1467.692ES34 203 1457

Gavin Cole 1596.91068 GB24Z14270 12 29 23Gedney Hill 1 1460.215NC2 244 741

F Bartlett & R Jones & J 1593.55669 BELG24 6001720 10 2 2Southampton 1 1457.148CS32 110 867

Jitendra Patel 1586.71370 GB24B08321 11 7 44Southall 1 1450.891CS33 169 439

Owers Bros 1578.33171 GB24V71096 9 37 3Nr Wareham 1 1443.226WS1 87 57

John Black 1574.37272 GB24B01940 11 44 36Hitchin 1 1439.606NC3 200 1604

J Etherington 1559.85773 NWHU24B2596 10 12 35Waterlooville 1 1426.333CS34 117 891

G  Wakefield 1551.89974 GB24C49948 11 4 40Marlow 1 1419.056CS35 162 1464

Mullen & Son 1549.50375 GB24A11018 10 57 23Horley 1 1416.866CS36 156 296

Derek Doyle 1545.49276 GB24B01740 11 3 54Maidenhead 1 1413.198CS37 161 856

Graham Jones 1543.58077 GB24A73938 12 13 10Cannock 1 1411.450NW1 222 63

M Gaiter 1540.24578 GB24N53801 10 51 42Tilehurst 1 1408.400CS38 150 460

Mrs C A Francis & Son 1537.52479 GB24B00662 11 5 21Ashford 1 1405.912CS39 161 1620

D Heywood & Son 1535.68880 GB24A60245 11 42 19Laindon 1 1404.233ES35 193 1729
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David Turner 1530.59781 GB24N09531 10 53 23Capel 1 1399.578CS40 150 1380

Les Jones 1528.25982 GB24B07984 11 45 23Hitchin 1 1397.440CS41 195 1244

K Roberts & Son 1523.62683 GB24V07708 11 14 52Croydon 1 1393.204CS42 168 1224

Mr & Mrs J Froude 1511.60584 GB24N57388 10 57 10Reading 1 1382.212CS43 152 286

Mr & Mrs S Rhodes 1503.68385 GB24B01527 11 58 9Aylesham 1 1374.967ES36 203 822

Mr & Mrs Connolley 1482.14186 GB24Z19051 11 28 11Marden 1 1355.269ES37 175 557

Mr & Mrs Dickinson & So 1473.86987 GB24B26110 11 34 25Hemel Hemp 1 1347.705CS44 179 982

Mannor Lofts 1468.25788 GB24C00195 10 11 58Southampton 1 1342.574CS45 110 161

Tony Meader 1459.76589 GB24N55466 11 56 23Benfleet 1 1334.809ES38 196 104

Clift & Harding 1456.17790 GB24N08389 11 25 32Tirley 1 1331.529WS2 170 93

D Taylor & Son 1453.59091 GB24Z03723 10 19 22Waterlooville 1 1329.163CS46 115 182

Zsolt Toth 1449.95392 GB24S06870 10 12 1Chandlers Fo 1 1325.837CS47 108 1338

Laurentiu Postelnicu 1394.77693 GB24A70272 12 5 32Harlow 1 1275.383ES39 194 1024

G C Kingswood-Cox 1386.06694 GB24N57730 10 17 49Southampton 1 1267.419CS48 108 943

Edward Cable 1374.22395 GB24B00061 10 35 26North Berste 1 1256.589CS49 121 640

Clive Harrison 1372.93696 GB24C49610 9 50 17Troytown 1 1255.413WS3 86 52

Williams & White 1355.51597 BELG24 6032472 10 20 54Netley Abbey 1 1239.483CS50 108 912

J Poole 1355.44298 GB24D01903 11 50 36Kings Langle 1 1239.416CS51 177 1045

Mr R Turner 1352.26199 GB24A71127 11 49 19Aylesbury 1 1236.508CS52 176 336

Mr K Cripps 1343.125100 GB24B04314 11 29 49Windsor 1 1228.153CS53 160 210

Peter Fyfield 1336.172101 GB24A24808 10 58 35Bordon 1 1221.795CS54 135 1018

E Herbert & Sons 1333.010102 GB24V19569 12 37 19Deal 1 1218.905ES40 210 66

Sullivan  Bros & Bigwood 1317.509103 GB24N58103 11 10 19Brighton 1 1204.731CS55 142 824

Ionel Strunel 1309.221104 BELG24 6032457 11 55 28Queesnbury 1 1197.152CS56 175 278

Mr & Mrs J Cheverst 1256.918105 GB24S70194 12 18 37Gravesend 1 1149.326ES41 184 1220

Baker & Middleton 1255.931106 GB24V61227 11 25 14Seaford 1 1148.424CS57 146 799

Ven Segesdy 1247.742107 GB24N26574 11 40 1Didcot 1 1140.935CS58 155 1724

Mr & Mrs S Howard 1243.425108 GB24V15299 11 29 25Guildford 1 1136.988CS59 147 1674

Derek R Nicholls 1207.769109 GB24N12212 11 27 14Barry 1 1104.384WS4 142 370

Chitty Bros 1191.328110 GB24N04953 12 23 43Kings Langle 1 1089.350CS60 178 893

John Ludlam 1176.643111 GB24N16230 11 47 28Treharris 1 1075.922WS5 152 127

M & M Fairfax & Liam M 1171.695112 GB24B09785 10 45 29Henley 1 1071.398WS6 110 296

LuKe & Les Cross Loft 2 1144.593113 GB24N26324 10 48 18Bridgemary 1 1046.616CS61 109 795

Mr & Mrs K Cooper 1115.581114 GB24B22945 11 23 39Liss 1 1020.087CS62 129 148

Pete Barlow 1112.839115 GB24N16718 12 28 4Coombe Hill 1 1017.580WS7 169 875

D Lyden & Son 1100.254116 GB24B08716 13 8 56Yardley Gobi 1 1006.072NC4 193 225

Lanahan & Gerard Loft 1 1092.043117 GB24B07503 10 27 33Poole 1 998.564WS8 91 971

J Rodway 1067.436118 GB24B08438 13 5 38Rushwick 1 976.063NW2 185 644

Mr A Truelove 1062.101119 GB24X21347 13 44 19Beltinge 1 971.185ES42 207 1379

M Sheppard 1050.045120 GB24B03396 11 43 52Lancing 1 960.161CS63 133 990

A Annis & Son 1032.329121 GB24N51974 13 53 18Wingham 1 943.962ES43 207 402

D Bullen & Son Loft 2 935.027122 DV24 6118959 13 18 6Croydon 1 854.988CS64 168 1752

Bilan Yovchev 903.582123 GB24D11363 14 3 12Rochester 1 826.235ES44 186 821

Brian Pearce 816.382124 GB24B07026 16 10 11Assington 1 746.500NE2 227 657

Chris Webb 795.798125 GB2496035 14 23 13Tonbridge 1 727.678ES45 173 483

F Hall & Dtrs. 780.261126 GB24N60903 12 58 25Worthing 1 713.471CS65 132 523

John P. Halstead 682.775127 GB24B096484 12 26 23Kington Mag 1 624.330WS9 103 600

Martin Watson 543.161128 GB24N14643 14 55 38Angmering 1 496.667CS66 128 476
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Section CS Positions

Open Pos Flying Name
Velocity

Sect Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min     Y/Min M       Y 

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1 3rd Malik & Khan 1881.838GB24N10081 10 32 21Tolworth 1 1720.753162 1578

2 6th N T Wilson 1876.126GB24N20443 9 45 29Hilsea 1 1715.529112 780

3 7th K Wise 1863.841GB24N00303 10 37 16Isleworth 1 1704.296166 960

4 14th M & J Adcock & Son 1834.068GB24B03131 10 42 58Croydon 1 1677.072169 1452

5 16th Alan & Gary Young 1821.472GTB24N49236 10 41 53South Croyd 1 1665.554167 946

6 17th M Gilbert 1815.036GB24N4212 10 32 34Winkfield, W 1 1659.669157 594

7 20th John & Bradley Donovan 1804.028GB24C34033 10 42 52Warlingham 1 1649.603166 1656

8 23rd Rob Quinn 1801.766GB24N32150 10 19 50Aldershsot 1 1647.535143 267

9 27th Michael Potts 1771.062GB24S75693 10 45 15Warlingham 1 1619.459166 508

10 31st Mr & Mrs Chaplin 1747.444GB24N31428 10 33 8Woking 1 1597.863152 72

11 33rd J King & Son 1739.776GB24V15867 10 44 58Slough 1 1590.851163 125

12 35th A G Muir 1724.411GB24N19878 10 33 34Abinger Ham 1 1576.801150 812

13 36th J Donovan & Sons 1723.884GB24N33267 10 51 19South Croyd 1 1576.319167 1410

14 39th Peter Donovan 1712.357GB24A69482 10 53 58Croydon 1 1565.779169 453

15 41st Catalin Anghelache 1703.378GB24N57763 10 31 51Farnborough 1 1557.569146 1698

16 42nd G Jackson 1694.647GB24D62207 10 27 57Brighton 1 1549.585142 803

17 45th Tidbury & Garrett 1685.105GB24A60256 10 48 52Ashford 1 1540.860161 1198

18 46th Eddie Jordan 1683.925GB24N03692 10 34 55Guildford 1 1539.781148 388

19 47th M Sallis & Son 1677.878GB24N35016 10 29 53Brigton 1 1534.252142 1566

20 48th Perkins & Andel 1675.544GB24V83802 10 42 29Warfield 1 1532.118154 1208

21 50th J May & Son 1668.654GB24N02650 10 5 9Chichester 1 1525.817118 1152

22 51st P & L McMahon 1666.294GB24B09341 10 30 22Brighton 1 1523.659142 635

23 52nd D & J Novis 1664.846BELG245010971 10 30 39Brighton 1 1522.335142 889

24 53rd Michael Jefferies 1664.505GB24V32509 10 4 49Waterlooville 1 1522.024118 78

25 54th Mr & Mrs B Wall 1662.319GB24N21834 10 2 27Havant 1 1520.025115 1151

26 55th Mr & Mrs D. Waterhouse 1653.554GB24N21935 10 2 49Bedhampton 1 1512.010115 684

27 58th Terry Haley 1642.111GB24B52209 11 10 35Nr. Watford 1 1501.546177 1439

28 59th R Lowe 1634.679GB24N09875 10 44 52Caversham, 1 1494.750153 224

29 63rd D Crick & Son 1626.453GB24A29609 11 26 24Luton 1 1487.229190 1300

30 64th P & L Worley 1625.090GB24B73923 10 56 2Staines 1 1485.982162 950

31 66th J.P. Parker & D Ward 1617.293GB24A60202 10 38 6Beenham 1 1478.853145 494

32 69th F Bartlett & R Jones & J 1593.556BELG24 6001720 10 2 2Southampton 1 1457.148110 867

33 70th Jitendra Patel 1586.713GB24B08321 11 7 44Southall 1 1450.891169 439

34 73rd J Etherington 1559.857NWHU24B2596 10 12 35Waterlooville 1 1426.333117 891

35 74th G  Wakefield 1551.899GB24C49948 11 4 40Marlow 1 1419.056162 1464

36 75th Mullen & Son 1549.503GB24A11018 10 57 23Horley 1 1416.866156 296

37 76th Derek Doyle 1545.492GB24B01740 11 3 54Maidenhead 1 1413.198161 856

38 78th M Gaiter 1540.245GB24N53801 10 51 42Tilehurst 1 1408.400150 460

39 79th Mrs C A Francis & Son 1537.524GB24B00662 11 5 21Ashford 1 1405.912161 1620

40 81st David Turner 1530.597GB24N09531 10 53 23Capel 1 1399.578150 1380

L & L Cross Loft 1 512.983129 GB24B09423 14 16 10Gosport 1 469.071CS67 109 1127

M & M Wiffen 479.256130 GB24N06957 13 6 37Dorchester 1 438.232WS10 83 868

Mircea Cioc 338.177131 GB24N492117 17 7 41Shaftesbury 1 309.229WS11 105 414

Wayne Marshall 328.976132 GB24D33615 10 20 13Ham 2 300.816ES46 208 800
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41 82nd Les Jones 1528.259GB24B07984 11 45 23Hitchin 1 1397.440195 1244

42 83rd K Roberts & Son 1523.626GB24V07708 11 14 52Croydon 1 1393.204168 1224

43 84th Mr & Mrs J Froude 1511.605GB24N57388 10 57 10Reading 1 1382.212152 286

44 87th Mr & Mrs Dickinson & S 1473.869GB24B26110 11 34 25Hemel Hemp 1 1347.705179 982

45 88th Mannor Lofts 1468.257GB24C00195 10 11 58Southampton 1 1342.574110 161

46 91st D Taylor & Son 1453.590GB24Z03723 10 19 22Waterlooville 1 1329.163115 182

47 92nd Zsolt Toth 1449.953GB24S06870 10 12 1Chandlers Fo 1 1325.837108 1338

48 94th G C Kingswood-Cox 1386.066GB24N57730 10 17 49Southampton 1 1267.419108 943

49 95th Edward Cable 1374.223GB24B00061 10 35 26North Berste 1 1256.589121 640

50 97th Williams & White 1355.515BELG24 6032472 10 20 54Netley Abbey 1 1239.483108 912

51 98th J Poole 1355.442GB24D01903 11 50 36Kings Langle 1 1239.416177 1045

52 99th Mr R Turner 1352.261GB24A71127 11 49 19Aylesbury 1 1236.508176 336

53 100th Mr K Cripps 1343.125GB24B04314 11 29 49Windsor 1 1228.153160 210

54 101st Peter Fyfield 1336.172GB24A24808 10 58 35Bordon 1 1221.795135 1018

55 103rd Sullivan  Bros & Bigwood 1317.509GB24N58103 11 10 19Brighton 1 1204.731142 824

56 104th Ionel Strunel 1309.221BELG24 6032457 11 55 28Queesnbury 1 1197.152175 278

57 106th Baker & Middleton 1255.931GB24V61227 11 25 14Seaford 1 1148.424146 799

58 107th Ven Segesdy 1247.742GB24N26574 11 40 1Didcot 1 1140.935155 1724

59 108th Mr & Mrs S Howard 1243.425GB24V15299 11 29 25Guildford 1 1136.988147 1674

60 110th Chitty Bros 1191.328GB24N04953 12 23 43Kings Langle 1 1089.350178 893

61 113th LuKe & Les Cross Loft 2 1144.593GB24N26324 10 48 18Bridgemary 1 1046.616109 795

62 114th Mr & Mrs K Cooper 1115.581GB24B22945 11 23 39Liss 1 1020.087129 148

63 120th M Sheppard 1050.045GB24B03396 11 43 52Lancing 1 960.161133 990

64 122nd D Bullen & Son Loft 2 935.027DV24 6118959 13 18 6Croydon 1 854.988168 1752

65 126th F Hall & Dtrs. 780.261GB24N60903 12 58 25Worthing 1 713.471132 523

66 128th Martin Watson 543.161GB24N14643 14 55 38Angmering 1 496.667128 476

67 129th L & L Cross Loft 1 512.983GB24B09423 14 16 10Gosport 1 469.071109 1127

Velocity
Section ES Positions

Open Pos Flying NameSect Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min     Y/Min M       Y 

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1 1st Lee Bastone 1916.449GB24B06220 11 11 13Burnham on 1 1752.401208 377

2 2nd Colin Draper 1891.067GB24Z19053 10 44 31Yalding 1 1729.191176 1352

3 4th Chris Kavanagh 1880.187GB24V30724 10 33 40Oxted 1 1719.243164 282

4 5th Mr & Mrs J Buckfield 1879.601GB24N33367 11 6 31Wickford 1 1718.708199 337

5 8th Dave Bastone 1851.842GB24B06283 11 17 28Althorne 1 1693.324207 1357

6 9th J Cowlin 1847.764GB24N50241 11 12 43Hullbridge 1 1689.596202 575

7 10th Gladwin  Jarvis & Family 1841.551GB24N26960 11 11 30Leigh on Sea 1 1683.914200 657

8 12th J Clarke & Dtr. 1834.880GB24DF01711 11 7 11Selling 1 1677.814195 259

9 13th Miss R Bacon 1834.394GB24N24666 11 14 34Rochford 1 1677.370202 1392

10 15th Darren Simmons 1829.809GB24D19405 11 21 9Mayland 1 1673.177209 226

11 18th T Sparks & P Dallas 1813.715GB24N51996 10 59 9Gravesend 1 1658.461184 1087

12 19th Jim Collins 1811.548BELG24 6040300 11 19 57Fullers End, 1 1656.479205 1419

13 21st P Jackson & Son 1803.739GB24N11476 10 49 51Bromley 1 1649.339174 125

14 22nd Fagg & Pullen 1802.588GB24N03398 11 16 17Canterbury 1 1648.287201 58

15 24th  J Willson 1792.450GB24S62981 11 1 4Dagenham 1 1639.017184 713

16 25th Anthony Royce 1784.793GB24V39741 11 32 16Colchester 1 1632.014215 452

17 26th Kevin Foster 1772.112GB24B09066 11 0 24Longfield Hil 1 1620.419181 1129
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18 28th J M Cook 1764.517GB24S29122 10 59 28Bexleyheath 1 1613.474179 1632

19 29th A & D Steer 1759.376GB24D19389 10 48 24Westerham 1 1608.774168 599

20 30th Mark Bulled 1748.642GB24D40580 11 15 19Harlow 1 1598.959194 99

21 32nd D Wilton & Son 1740.529GB24N56318 11 9 10Chadwell St 1 1591.539187 130

22 34th Mr D Coward-Talbott 1731.814GB24N53648 11 24 30Chelmsford 1 1583.571201 396

23 37th L & K Buddle 1716.451GB24V16928 11 28 25Dover 1 1569.523203 457

24 38th J. Clark & Son 1716.380GB24A04822 11 1 30Swanley, 1 1569.458177 3

25 40th Lee Goodliffe 1704.210GB24B32425 11 29 3Hockley 1 1558.329202 745

26 43rd Warren Foster 1693.674GB24A04613 11 10 4Greenhithe 1 1548.696182 1591

27 44th A Cousins 1685.562GB24N58862 11 30 44Bishop Stortf 1 1541.277201 1444

28 49th R & N Steptoe 1675.022GB24A69439 10 52 34Oxted 1 1531.640164 413

29 56th Mr & Mrs A Sparks 1650.222GB24Z03160 11 17 46Gravesend 1 1508.963185 759

30 57th Damian Szpak 1647.392GB24B09021 11 5 36Deptford 1 1506.375173 1276

31 60th Dennis John Brown 1629.635GB24A75599 11 39 18Dover 1 1490.138203 99

32 62nd Stephen Philpott 1627.665GB24B08254 11 38 23Shoeburynes 1 1488.337201 1695

33 65th J Burmby 1622.553GB24C48933 11 48 46Witham 1 1483.662210 1586

34 67th M-A & M Coleman 1605.087GB24C02016 11 43 30Dover 1 1467.692203 1457

35 80th D Heywood & Son 1535.688GB24A60245 11 42 19Laindon 1 1404.233193 1729

36 85th Mr & Mrs S Rhodes 1503.683GB24B01527 11 58 9Aylesham 1 1374.967203 822

37 86th Mr & Mrs Connolley 1482.141GB24Z19051 11 28 11Marden 1 1355.269175 557

38 89th Tony Meader 1459.765GB24N55466 11 56 23Benfleet 1 1334.809196 104

39 93rd Laurentiu Postelnicu 1394.776GB24A70272 12 5 32Harlow 1 1275.383194 1024

40 102nd E Herbert & Sons 1333.010GB24V19569 12 37 19Deal 1 1218.905210 66

41 105th Mr & Mrs J Cheverst 1256.918GB24S70194 12 18 37Gravesend 1 1149.326184 1220

42 119th Mr A Truelove 1062.101GB24X21347 13 44 19Beltinge 1 971.185207 1379

43 121st A Annis & Son 1032.329GB24N51974 13 53 18Wingham 1 943.962207 402

44 123th Bilan Yovchev 903.582GB24D11363 14 3 12Rochester 1 826.235186 821

45 125th Chris Webb 795.798GB2496035 14 23 13Tonbridge 1 727.678173 483

46 132nd Wayne Marshall 328.976GB24D33615 10 20 13Ham 2 300.816208 800

Section WS Positions
Velocity

Open Pos Flying NameSect Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min     Y/Min M       Y 

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1 71st Owers Bros 1578.331GB24V71096 9 37 3Nr Wareham 1 1443.22687 57

2 90th Clift & Harding 1456.177GB24N08389 11 25 32Tirley 1 1331.529170 93

3 96th Clive Harrison 1372.936GB24C49610 9 50 17Troytown 1 1255.41386 52

4 109th Derek R Nicholls 1207.769GB24N12212 11 27 14Barry 1 1104.384142 370

5 111th John Ludlam 1176.643GB24N16230 11 47 28Treharris 1 1075.922152 127

6 112th M & M Fairfax & Liam M 1171.695GB24B09785 10 45 29Henley 1 1071.398110 296

7 115th Pete Barlow 1112.839GB24N16718 12 28 4Coombe Hill 1 1017.580169 875

8 117th Lanahan & Gerard Loft 1 1092.043GB24B07503 10 27 33Poole 1 998.56491 971

9 127th John P. Halstead 682.775GB24B096484 12 26 23Kington Mag 1 624.330103 600

10 130th M & M Wiffen 479.256GB24N06957 13 6 37Dorchester 1 438.23283 868

11 131th Mircea Cioc 338.177GB24N492117 17 7 41Shaftesbury 1 309.229105 414

Section NC Positions
Velocity

Open Pos Flying NameSect Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min     Y/Min M       Y 

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1 61st Mohammad Ayaz 1629.188GB24B64632 11 45 5Birmingham 1 1489.729208 623
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2 68th Gavin Cole 1596.910GB24Z14270 12 29 23Gedney Hill 1 1460.215244 741

3 72nd John Black 1574.372GB24B01940 11 44 36Hitchin 1 1439.606200 1604

4 116th D Lyden & Son 1100.254GB24B08716 13 8 56Yardley Gobi 1 1006.072193 225

Section NE Positions
Velocity

Open Pos Flying NameSect Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min     Y/Min M       Y 

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1 11th Jeremy Nicholson 1836.648GB24C48654 11 47 36Ipswich 1 1679.431237 901

2 124th Brian Pearce 816.382GB24B07026 16 10 11Assington 1 746.500227 657

Section NW Positions
Velocity

Open Pos Flying NameSect Town Ring Number A-A-T Day M/Min     Y/Min M       Y 

Open and Section positions only a guide on verified provisional pigeons

1 77th Graham Jones 1543.580GB24A73938 12 13 10Cannock 1 1411.450222 63

2 118th J Rodway 1067.436GB24B08438 13 5 38Rushwick 1 976.063185 644
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